RESOLUTION # 97 - 32

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission is concerned about the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Torrance County and the Town of Estancia, and

WHEREAS, the water system for the Town of Estancia is not functioning properly and cannot produce adequate levels of water for fire protection, and

WHEREAS, proper health standards cannot be maintained with the current amount of water being produced, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Torrance County Commission declares an emergency in the Town of Estancia and requests immediate assistance from the State of New Mexico and the National Guard.

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico this 9th day of July, 1997.

Torrance County Commissioners

,

*Attes

Bill R. Williams

Rodger Kayner

Chester Riley, Jr.

y alinda Kayper **County** Clerk